SANTA ANITA PARK - January 16, 2026 - Race 5

STARTER ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred

EQUIBASE

FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF $50,000
OR LESS AND WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES. Weight, 124 Ibs. (Rail at 20 feet). (NW3 L) Claiming Price: $50,000 -

$0

Distance: One Mile On The Turf Current Track Record: (Vyjack - 1:31.69 - October 8, 2016)

Purse: $37,000

Plus: $4,440 CBOIF - California Bred Owner Fund

Plus: $1,500 Other Sources
Available Money: $42,940

Value of Race: $38,500 1st $22,200, 2nd $7,400, 3rd $4,440, 4th $2,220, 5th $740, 6th $500, 7th $500, 8th $500

Weather: Clear, 79° Track: Firm

Off at: 2:42 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic
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Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Going Lucky (Rispoli, Umberto)

O K Rose (Ayuso, Armando)

Miss Meagher (IRE) (Berrios, Hector)
Miyako (Maldonado, Edwin)
Crossanna (Frey, Kyle)

Dorie Miller (Demuro, Mirco)
Aleramo (IRE) (Gonzalez, Ricardo)
Giggle Giggle (Lezcano, Abel)

Fractional Times: 22.93 46.79 1:10.83 1:22.97

Split Times:
Run-Up: 85 feet Temporary Rail: 20 feet

Winner:
Breeder: George Strawbridge Jr.
Owner: Augustin Stables
Trainer: Thomas, Jonathan

Total WPS Pool: $264,492

(23:86) (24:04) (12:14)

(12:00)

Place  Show
4.80 3.20
6.00 3.20

3.20

Wgt MIE PP

124 L
124 L
124 Lf
124 L
124 L
124 Lv
124 Lh
124 Lb

Final Time: 1:34.97

Wager Type
$1.00 Exacta
$1.00 Trifecta
$0.10 Superfecta

3
5
1
2
6
8
4
7

$2.00 Daily Double

$1.00 Pick 3
$0.50 Pick 4
$0.50 Pick 5
$1.00 Pick 5

Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str
1 22 22 21 1/2 11/2
4 5Head 5Head 51/2 41
) 31 31/2 31I2 31
2 14 15 ll 1/2 22
7 8 8 8 7t
5 61 1/2 61/2 62 61/2
3 42 2 1 51/2
6 71 71 1/2 71/2 8

Going Lucky, Gray or Roan Filly, by Lookin At Lucky out of Going Out, by Tapit. Foaled Apr 27, 2022 in Kentucky.

Winning Numbers Payoff
3-5 20.30
3-5-1 62.10
3-5-1-2 24.46
4-3 44.60
3-4-3 (3 correct) 148.00
1-3-4-3 (4 correct) 114.15
2-1-3-4-3 (5 correct) 516.80

CST2CSTPICK5(4-3-11-4-3) 17,293.10
(5 correct)

Past Performance Running Line Preview

TR
Video Race Replay

Fin
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794 22.20
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Pool
163,348
94,287
73,382
33,296
37,711
108,770
250,207
69,990

Horse Name

Going Lucky
O K Rose

Miss Meagher (IRE)

Miyako
Crossanna
Dorie Miller
Aleramo (IRE)
Giggle Giggle
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Pgm Horse Win
3 Going Lucky 7.60
5 OKRose
1  Miss Meagher (IRE)

Pgm
3
5
1
2
6
8
4
7

Trainers:

Steve; 7 - Baker, D.

Owners:

-Jerome J. Russell; 8 - Flurry Racing Stables LLC, Powell, Mathilde and Smith, Corey; 4 -Glenn J Terry; 7 - SpergerWay Stable;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

Comments

ins,tip out,drew away
saved ground,up for2nd
ins-2wd,needed more
opened up,caught uppr
svd ground, improved
2w,swung out,no threat
2wd,2-3wd,no response
checked early, 3-2wd

3 - Thomas, Jonathan; 5 - Eurton, Peter; 1 - Headley, Gus; 2 - Papaprodromou, George; 6 - Ellis, Ronald; 8 - Powell, Leonard; 4 - Sherman,

3 - Augustin Stables; 5 - Ciaglia Racing LLC, SAF Racing and Crusberg, Harry A.; 1 - Greco, Mark and Radick, Judith; 2 -Chad Schumer; 6

GOING LUCKY was closest in pursuit of the leader from inside, crept closer on the backstretch, cut more into the lead on the far turn, tipped out at the top of
the lane and challenged from outside, took over with a furlong remaining, kicked clear from inner rival and drew away. O K ROSE laid well off the pace on
the inside in the early going, gained along the fence on the far turn, chased in range at the eighth pole but could only get up for second. MISS MEAGHER
(IRE) settled next to the rail, closed into range on the far turn, shifted to the two path at the quarter pole, kept trying down the lane but needed to find more.
MIYAKO cleared quickly and opened up a big lead early, continued well clear into the far turn, held a diminishing lead turning for home, was overtaken in
upper stretch and flattened to fourth between rivals. CROSSANNA trailed the field in the opening stages on the inside, stayed on the fence through the far
turn, steered out in the lane and improved position. DORIE MILLER raced outside a rival near the back of the pack, asked two wide on the far turn, swung
out into the lane and improved position. ALERAMO (IRE) sat off the pace in the two path, continued two wide into the far turn, spun three wide into the lane
and failed to respond. GIGGLE GIGGLE had to take up not too long after the start, traveled three then two wide at the back on the clubhouse turn, raced
outside a pair of rivals in the middle stages, rounded the far turn three then two wide and was never a factor.
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