

SANTA ANITA PARK - January 16, 2026 - Race 5

EQUIBASE

STARTER ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred

FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF \$50,000 OR LESS AND WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES. Weight, 124 lbs. (Rail at 20 feet). (NW3 L) **Claiming Price:** \$50,000 - \$0

Distance: One Mile On The Turf **Current Track Record:** (Vyjack - 1:31.69 - October 8, 2016)

Purse: \$37,000

Plus: \$4,440 CBOIF - California Bred Owner Fund

Plus: \$1,500 Other Sources

Available Money: \$42,940

Value of Race: \$38,500 1st \$22,200, 2nd \$7,400, 3rd \$4,440, 4th \$2,220, 5th \$740, 6th \$500, 7th \$500, 8th \$500

Weather: Clear, 79° **Track:** Firm

Off at: 2:42 **Start:** Good for all **Timing Method:** Electronic



[Video Race Replay](#)

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments	
1Nov25	10	WO ⁴	3	Going Lucky (Rispoli, Umberto)	124	L	3 1	2 ²	2 ²	2 ^{1 1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{2 1/4}	2.80*	ins,tip out,drew away
24Nov25	5	DMR ³	5	O K Rose (Ayuso, Armando)	124	L	5 4	5 ^{Head}	5 ^{Head}	5 ^{1/2}	4 ¹	2 ^{Neck}	3.80	saved ground,up for 2nd
24Nov25	5	DMR ²	1	Miss Meagher (IRE) (Berrios, Hector)	124	L f	1 8	3 ¹	3 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1/2}	3 ¹	3 ^{1/2}	4.10	ins-2wd,needed more
29Nov25	1	DMR ¹	2	Miyako (Maldonado, Edwin)	124	L	2 2	1 ⁴	1 ⁵	1 ^{1 1/2}	2 ²	4 ^{3/4}	3.40	opened up,caught uppr
24Nov25	5	DMR ⁴	6	Crossanna (Frey, Kyle)	124	L	6 7	8	8	8	7 ¹	5 ^{1/2}	9.20	svd ground, improved
8Nov25	7	DMR ⁴	8	Dorie Miller (Demuro, Mirco)	124	L v	8 5	6 ^{1 1/2}	6 ^{1/2}	6 ²	6 ^{1/2}	6 ^{1 3/4}	7.20	2w,swung out,no threat
29Dec25	1	SA ¹	4	Aleramo (IRE) (Gonzalez, Ricardo)	124	L h	4 3	4 ²	4 ²	4 ¹	5 ^{1/2}	7 ^{3/4}	22.20	2wd,2-3wd,no response
14Nov25	5	DMR ³	7	Giggle Giggle (Lezcano, Abel)	124	L b	7 6	7 ¹	7 ^{1 1/2}	7 ^{1/2}	8	8	27.40	checked early, 3-2wd

Fractional Times: 22.93 46.79 1:10.83 1:22.97

Final Time: 1:34.97

Split Times: (23:86) (24:04) (12:14) (12:00)

Run-Up: 85 feet **Temporary Rail:** 20 feet

Winner: Going Lucky, Gray or Roan Filly, by Lookin At Lucky out of Going Out, by Tapit. Foaled Apr 27, 2022 in Kentucky.

Breeder: George Strawbridge Jr.

Owner: Augustin Stables

Trainer: Thomas, Jonathan

Total WPS Pool: \$264,492

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
3	Going Lucky	7.60	4.80	3.20	\$1.00 Exacta	3-5	20.30	163,348
5	O K Rose		6.00	3.20	\$1.00 Trifecta	3-5-1	62.10	94,287
1	Miss Meagher (IRE)			3.20	\$0.10 Superfecta	3-5-1-2	24.46	73,382
					\$2.00 Daily Double	4-3	44.60	33,296
					\$1.00 Pick 3	3-4-3 (3 correct)	148.00	37,711
					\$0.50 Pick 4	1-3-4-3 (4 correct)	114.15	108,770
					\$0.50 Pick 5	2-1-3-4-3 (5 correct)	516.80	250,207
					\$1.00 Pick 5	CST2CSTPICK5(4-3-11-4-3) (5 correct)	17,293.10	69,990

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
3	Going Lucky	1	2 ⁴	2 ⁵	2 ^{1 1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{2 1/4}
5	O K Rose	4	5 ⁹	5 ^{9 1/2}	5 ^{4 1/2}	4 ^{3 1/2}	2 ^{2 1/4}
1	Miss Meagher (IRE)	8	3 ⁶	3 ⁷	3 ³	3 ^{2 1/2}	3 ^{2 1/2}
2	Miyako	2	1 ⁴	1 ⁵	1 ^{1 1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	4 ³
6	Crossanna	7	8 ^{11 1/2}	8 ^{11 1/2}	8 ^{7 1/2}	7 ^{5 1/2}	5 ^{3 3/4}
8	Dorie Miller	5	6 ⁹	6 ^{9 1/2}	6 ⁵	6 ⁵	6 ^{4 1/4}
4	Aleramo (IRE)	3	4 ⁷	4 ^{7 1/2}	4 ^{3 1/2}	5 ^{4 1/2}	7 ⁶
7	Giggle Giggle	6	7 ^{10 1/2}	7 ¹⁰	7 ⁷	8 ^{6 1/2}	8 ^{6 3/4}

Trainers: 3 - Thomas, Jonathan; 5 - Eurton, Peter; 1 - Headley, Gus; 2 - Papaprodromou, George; 6 - Ellis, Ronald; 8 - Powell, Leonard; 4 - Sherman, Steve; 7 - Baker, D.

Owners: 3 - Augustin Stables; 5 - Ciaglia Racing LLC, SAF Racing and Crusberg, Harry A.; 1 - Greco, Mark and Radick, Judith; 2 -Chad Schumer; 6 -Jerome J. Russell; 8 - Flurry Racing Stables LLC, Powell, Mathilde and Smith, Corey; 4 -Glenn J Terry; 7 - SpergerWay Stable;

Footnotes | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

GOING LUCKY was closest in pursuit of the leader from inside, crept closer on the backstretch, cut more into the lead on the far turn, tipped out at the top of the lane and challenged from outside, took over with a furlong remaining, kicked clear from inner rival and drew away. O K ROSE laid well off the pace on the inside in the early going, gained along the fence on the far turn, chased in range at the eighth pole but could only get up for second. MISS MEAGHER (IRE) settled next to the rail, closed into range on the far turn, shifted to the two path at the quarter pole, kept trying down the lane but needed to find more. MIYAKO cleared quickly and opened up a big lead early, continued well clear into the far turn, held a diminishing lead turning for home, was overtaken in upper stretch and flattened to fourth between rivals. CROSSANNA trailed the field in the opening stages on the inside, stayed on the fence through the far turn, steered out in the lane and improved position. DORIE MILLER raced outside a rival near the back of the pack, asked two wide on the far turn, swung out into the lane and improved position. ALERAMO (IRE) sat off the pace in the two path, continued two wide into the far turn, spun three wide into the lane and failed to respond. GIGGLE GIGGLE had to take up not too long after the start, traveled three then two wide at the back on the clubhouse turn, raced outside a pair of rivals in the middle stages, rounded the far turn three then two wide and was never a factor.